BRUNELLGO CUCINELLI

Announcement pursuant to art. 143-quater, paragraph 5, Consob Regulation n. 11971/1999

Solomeo, February 6™, 2026 List of shareholders of Brunello Cucinelli S.p.A., holding more than 3% of the share capital, who have obtained registration in
the Special List in order to acquire the increased voting rights.
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Shareholder in the Special N .of shares r.eglst'ered % of §hare Date .of achlevemefnt of N .votmg % of voting
: in the Special List capital the increased voting rights .
List . rights
right
FORO DELLE
ARTI S.p.A. 01/06/2023 34,034,000 50.05% 01/06/2025 68,068,000 64.91%

Certain investment funds (the “Funds”), related to FMR LLC (on the basis solely of the information available to the Issuer), have submitted a request for
registration in the Special List to obtain the increased voting rights (please refer to the announcement dated February 7%, 2025, available at:
https://investor.brunellocucinelli.com/yep-content/media/Announcement_ex_art. 143-quater paragraph 5 Consob_Regulation.pdf).

Upon the expiry of the 24-month period from the date of registration in the Special List, some of the Funds have accrued the enhanced voting rights. Taking such
enhancement into account, the aggregate stake held by these Funds, as of today, exceeds the relevant threshold of 3% of the voting rights.

Set out below is the list of the relevant Funds, together with their respective shareholdings and the voting rights attached thereto.

(COURTESY TRANSLATION FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF INTERNATIONAL READERS)
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Shareholder

Date of entry in the
Special List

N° of shares
registered in the
Special List

% of share
capital

Date of
achievement of
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voting rights

NP° of voting rights

% of voting rights

Fidelity Mt.
Vernon Street
Trust Fidelity New
Millennium Fund

29/12/2023

287,400

0.42%

29/12/2025

574,800

0.548%

Fidelity
Investments —
Fidelity Puritan
Trust: Fidelity
Puritan K6 Fund

03/01/2024

63,029

0.9%

03/01/2026

126,058

0.120%

Fidelity
Investments —
Fidelity Puritan
Trust: Fidelity
Puritan Fund

03/01/2024

1,175,754

1.73%

03/01/2026

2,351,508

2.242%

Fidelity
Investments -
Fidelity Destiny
Portfolios: Fidelity
Adyvisor
Diversified Stock
Fund

03/01/2024

208,600

0.31%

03/01/2026

417,200

0.397%
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