



B R U N E L L O C U C I N E L L I

Announcement pursuant to art. 143-quater, paragraph 5, Consob Regulation n. 11971/1999

Solomeo, February 6th, 2026 List of shareholders of Brunello Cucinelli S.p.A., holding more than 3% of the share capital, who have obtained registration in the Special List in order to acquire the increased voting rights.

Shareholder	Date of entry in the Special List	Nº of shares registered in the Special List	% of share capital	Date of achievement of the increased voting right	Nº voting rights	% of voting rights
FORO DELLE ARTI S.p.A.	01/06/2023	34,034,000	50.05%	01/06/2025	68,068,000	64.91%

Certain investment funds (the “Funds”), related to FMR LLC (on the basis solely of the information available to the Issuer), have submitted a request for registration in the Special List to obtain the increased voting rights (please refer to the announcement dated February 7th, 2025, available at: https://investor.brunellocucinelli.com/yep-content/media/Announcement_ex_art_143-quater_paragraph_5_Consob_Regulation.pdf).

Upon the expiry of the 24-month period from the date of registration in the Special List, some of the Funds have accrued the enhanced voting rights. Taking such enhancement into account, the aggregate stake held by these Funds, as of today, exceeds the relevant threshold of 3% of the voting rights.

Set out below is the list of the relevant Funds, together with their respective shareholdings and the voting rights attached thereto.



B R U N E L L O C U C I N E L L I

Shareholder	Date of entry in the Special List	Nº of shares registered in the Special List	% of share capital	Date of achievement of the increased voting rights	Nº of voting rights	% of voting rights
Fidelity Mt. Vernon Street Trust Fidelity New Millennium Fund	29/12/2023	287,400	0.42%	29/12/2025	574,800	0.548%
Fidelity Investments – Fidelity Puritan Trust: Fidelity Puritan K6 Fund	03/01/2024	63,029	0.9%	03/01/2026	126,058	0.120%
Fidelity Investments – Fidelity Puritan Trust: Fidelity Puritan Fund	03/01/2024	1,175,754	1.73%	03/01/2026	2,351,508	2.242%
Fidelity Investments - Fidelity Destiny Portfolios: Fidelity Advisor Diversified Stock Fund	03/01/2024	208,600	0.31%	03/01/2026	417,200	0.397%

(COURTESY TRANSLATION FOR THE CONVENIENCE OF INTERNATIONAL READERS)